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OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

9120 Co.  Rd. 14

Wauseon, OH  43567-9669   
Telephone: 419-335-3816     Fax: 419-335-1091

BIDDERS TABULATION Average Bid
PROJECT: County Road M and County Road L Ditch Setbacks and Res Unit Price

BID DATE:  February 13, 2018

REF. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED

NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST

1 201 1 LUMP CLEARING AND GRUBBING....................................................... 7,500.00$   7,500.00$                  20,500.00$      4,000.00$   4,000.00$             500.00$      500.00$                2,500.00$   2,500.00$             75,000.00$ 75,000.00$            

2 202 375 S.Y. PAVEMENT REMOVED FOR BUTTJOINTS............................... 14.00$        5,250.00$                  8.68$               7.70$          2,887.50$             12.00$        4,500.00$             7.00$          2,625.00$             8.00$          3,000.00$              

3 202 129 C.Y. EXISTING PAVEMENT AND BASE REMOVED.......................... 20.00$        2,580.00$                  22.00$             27.00$        3,483.00$             25.00$        3,225.00$             15.00$        1,935.00$             21.00$        2,709.00$              

4 202 1 EACH CATCH BASIN REMOVED........................................................... 350.00$      350.00$                     260.00$           300.00$      300.00$                250.00$      250.00$                250.00$      250.00$                240.00$      240.00$                 

5 202 183 FT. PIPE REMOVED, UNDER 24"...................................................... 6.00$          1,098.00$                  13.50$             10.00$        1,830.00$             19.00$        3,477.00$             9.00$          1,647.00$             16.00$        2,928.00$              

6 202 580 S.F. CONCRETE DRIVE / SIDEWALK REMOVED............................. 14.00$        8,120.00$                  1.83$               3.00$          1,740.00$             1.30$          754.00$                2.25$          1,305.00$             0.75$          435.00$                 

7 203 33 C.Y. EXCAVATION FOR DRIVEWAY MATERIAL............................... 20.00$        660.00$                     19.00$             2.00$          66.00$                  18.00$        594.00$                30.00$        990.00$                26.00$        858.00$                 

8 203 626 C.Y. EXCAVATION FOR PAVEMENT WIDENING.............................. 15.00$        9,390.00$                  15.25$             2.00$          1,252.00$             18.00$        11,268.00$           20.00$        12,520.00$           21.00$        13,146.00$            

9 203 7,807 C.Y. EXCAVATION............................................................................... 7.00$          54,649.00$                6.00$               2.00$          15,614.00$           6.00$          46,842.00$           10.00$        78,070.00$           6.00$          46,842.00$            

10 203 5,416 C.Y. EMBANKMENT............................................................................. 6.00$          32,496.00$                5.31$               3.00$          16,248.00$           5.00$          27,080.00$           7.25$          39,266.00$           6.00$          32,496.00$            

11 204 193 S.Y. SUBGRADE COMPACTION FOR DRIVES................................. 2.00$          386.00$                     1.60$               2.00$          386.00$                0.40$          77.20$                  3.00$          579.00$                1.00$          193.00$                 

12 204 4,505 S.Y. SUBGRADE COMPACTION, WIDENING.................................... 1.00$          4,505.00$                  0.94$               2.00$          9,010.00$             0.40$          1,802.00$             0.35$          1,576.75$             1.00$          4,505.00$              

13 204 1,411 S.Y. SUBGRADE COMPACTION, ROAD............................................ 2.00$          2,822.00$                  0.98$               2.00$          2,822.00$             0.40$          564.40$                0.50$          705.50$                1.00$          1,411.00$              

14 204 331 C.Y. EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE.................................................... 30.00$        9,930.00$                  9.08$               2.50$          827.50$                16.80$        5,560.80$             8.00$          2,648.00$             9.00$          2,979.00$              

15 204 331 C.Y. GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C................................................ 45.00$        14,895.00$                38.01$             36.25$        11,998.75$           45.80$        15,159.80$           30.00$        9,930.00$             40.00$        13,240.00$            

……………… 154,631.00$              72,464.75$           121,654.20$         156,547.25$         199,982.00$          

16 SPECIAL 29 EA. STRAW BALES FOR EROSION CONTROL, AS PER DETAILS 25.00$        725.00$                     36.25$             5.00$          145.00$                40.00$        1,160.00$             40.00$        1,160.00$             60.00$        1,740.00$              

17 SPECIAL 4 EA. INLET PROTECTION, AS PER DETAIL....................................... 120.00$      480.00$                     125.00$           100.00$      400.00$                100.00$      400.00$                100.00$      400.00$                200.00$      800.00$                 

18 601 20 TON ROCK PROTECTION, TYPE D, WITHOUT FILTER................... 55.00$        1,100.00$                  59.88$             50.00$        1,000.00$             59.50$        1,190.00$             75.00$        1,500.00$             55.00$        1,100.00$              

19 659 19,418 S.Y. SEEDING AND MULCHING......................................................... 0.90$          17,476.20$                0.89$               0.95$          18,447.10$           0.70$          13,592.60$           0.70$          13,592.60$           1.19$          23,107.42$            

……………… 19,781.20$                19,992.10$           16,342.60$           16,652.60$           26,747.42$            

20 603 130 FT. 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C................................................................... 45.00$        5,850.00$                  31.25$             10.00$        1,300.00$             56.00$        7,280.00$             30.00$        3,900.00$             29.00$        3,770.00$              

21 603 13 FT. 12" CONDUIT, TYPE C................................................................. 25.00$        325.00$                     53.68$             15.70$        204.10$                63.00$        819.00$                50.00$        650.00$                86.00$        1,118.00$              

22 603 5 FT. 18" CONDUIT, TYPE C................................................................. 35.00$        175.00$                     130.88$           20.50$        102.50$                180.00$      900.00$                220.00$      1,100.00$             103.00$      515.00$                 

ROAD M (SR64 TO ROAD 5)

EARTHWORK SUBTOTAL

EARTHWORK

EROSION CONTROL SUBTOTAL

EROSION CONTROL

$754,000.00 $703,322.07 $738,152.75 $769,995.70 $897,018.14
-6.7% -2.1% 2.1% 19.0%

ENGINEER'S Sand Ridge Excavating Geddis Paving, Inc. Gerken Paving, Inc. The Shelly Company

Chief Deputy Engineer
Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,                                                          Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.,
County Engineer                                                                          

DRAINAGE
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23 603 30 FT. 12" CONDUIT, TYPE D................................................................. 50.00$        1,500.00$                  37.94$             11.75$        352.50$                63.00$        1,890.00$             25.00$        750.00$                52.00$        1,560.00$              

24 604 3 EACH NO. 2-2B CATCH BASIN.............................................................. 40.00$        120.00$                     1,114.38$        907.50$      2,722.50$             1,200.00$   3,600.00$             1,250.00$   3,750.00$             1,100.00$   3,300.00$              

……………… 7,970.00$                  4,681.60$             14,489.00$           10,150.00$           10,263.00$            

25 304 471 C.Y. AGGREGATE BASE..................................................................... 52.00$        24,492.00$                42.06$             36.25$        17,073.75$           49.00$        23,079.00$           35.00$        16,485.00$           48.00$        22,608.00$            

26 253 100 C.Y. PAVEMENT REPAIR.................................................................... 170.00$      17,000.00$                224.75$           264.00$      26,400.00$           225.00$      22,500.00$           240.00$      24,000.00$           170.00$      17,000.00$            

27 407 3,781 GAL. TACK COAT.................................................................................. 1.80$          6,805.80$                  1.94$               2.04$          7,713.24$             1.85$          6,994.85$             1.85$          6,994.85$             2.00$          7,562.00$              

28 411 5 C.Y. STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, OVERLAY EXISTING D 55.00$        275.00$                     78.56$             36.25$        181.25$                98.00$        490.00$                110.00$      550.00$                70.00$        350.00$                 

29 411 18 C.Y. STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE FOR DRIVES................ 55.00$        990.00$                     78.56$             36.25$        652.50$                98.00$        1,764.00$             110.00$      1,980.00$             70.00$        1,260.00$              

30 452 54 S.Y. NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS MS, DR 76.00$        4,104.00$                  56.50$             6.00$          324.00$                105.00$      5,670.00$             55.00$        2,970.00$             60.00$        3,240.00$              

31 452 6 S.Y. NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS MS, SID 76.00$        456.00$                     117.25$           7.00$          42.00$                  200.00$      1,200.00$             250.00$      1,500.00$             12.00$        72.00$                   

32 301 626 C.Y. AC BASE COURSE, WIDENING.................................................. 125.00$      78,250.00$                125.50$           132.00$      82,632.00$           120.00$      75,120.00$           120.00$      75,120.00$           130.00$      81,380.00$            

33 441 469 C.Y. AC SCRATCH COURSE, TYPE 1 (448)…………………………… 120.00$      56,280.00$                136.70$           140.80$      66,035.20$           128.00$      60,032.00$           128.00$      60,032.00$           150.00$      70,350.00$            

34 441 109 C.Y. AC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)............................. 125.00$      13,625.00$                139.63$           148.50$      16,186.50$           135.00$      14,715.00$           135.00$      14,715.00$           140.00$      15,260.00$            

35 441 1,021 C.Y. AC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG 64-22..................... 130.00$      132,730.00$              134.45$           140.80$      143,756.80$         128.00$      130,688.00$         128.00$      130,688.00$         141.00$      143,961.00$          

36 617 232 C.Y. RECONDITIONING SHOULDERS............................................... 56.00$        12,992.00$                53.63$             49.50$        11,484.00$           60.00$        13,920.00$           45.00$        10,440.00$           60.00$        13,920.00$            

37 604 1 EA. MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE................................ 500.00$      500.00$                     518.75$           100.00$      100.00$                1,100.00$   1,100.00$             500.00$      500.00$                375.00$      375.00$                 

……………… 348,499.80$              372,581.24$         357,272.85$         345,974.85$         377,338.00$          

38 103 1 LUMP PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND, PAYME     5,918.00$   5,918.00$                  4,837.50$        4,750.00$   4,750.00$             7,600.00$   7,600.00$             5,000.00$   5,000.00$             2,000.00$   2,000.00$              

39 614 1 LUMP MAINTAINING TRAFFIC.............................................................. 4,000.00$   4,000.00$                  13,277.50$      11,110.00$ 11,110.00$           10,000.00$ 10,000.00$           12,000.00$ 12,000.00$           20,000.00$ 20,000.00$            

40 642 2 MILE CENTERLINE, TYPE 1................................................................. 600.00$      1,200.00$                  786.88$           997.50$      1,995.00$             600.00$      1,200.00$             600.00$      1,200.00$             950.00$      1,900.00$              

41 642 4 MILE EDGE LINE, TYPE 1..................................................................... 500.00$      2,000.00$                  531.88$           577.50$      2,310.00$             500.00$      2,000.00$             500.00$      2,000.00$             550.00$      2,200.00$              

42 623 1 LUMP CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND STAKING................................ 6,000.00$   6,000.00$                  6,568.75$        9,130.00$   9,130.00$             4,700.00$   4,700.00$             5,500.00$   5,500.00$             6,945.00$   6,945.00$              

……………… 19,118.00$                29,295.00$           25,500.00$           25,700.00$           33,045.00$            

ROAD M SUBTOTAL ……………… 550,000.00$              499,014.69$         535,258.65$         555,024.70$         647,375.42$          

43 201 1 LUMP CLEARING AND GRUBBING....................................................... 4,000.00$   4,000.00$                  8,250.00$        2,000.00$   2,000.00$             500.00$      500.00$                2,500.00$   2,500.00$             28,000.00$ 28,000.00$            

44 202 86 S.Y. PAVEMENT REMOVED FOR BUTTJOINTS............................... 14.00$        1,204.00$                  14.36$             7.70$          662.20$                27.75$        2,386.50$             7.00$          602.00$                15.00$        1,290.00$              

45 202 253 FT. PIPE REMOVED, UNDER 24"...................................................... 6.00$          1,518.00$                  9.75$               15.00$        3,795.00$             16.00$        4,048.00$             5.00$          1,265.00$             3.00$          759.00$                 

46 202 1 EACH HEADWALL REMOVED............................................................... 300.00$      300.00$                     518.75$           500.00$      500.00$                1,100.00$   1,100.00$             200.00$      200.00$                275.00$      275.00$                 

47 203 160 C.Y. EXCAVATION FOR PAVEMENT WIDENING.............................. 15.00$        2,400.00$                  29.30$             38.50$        6,160.00$             23.70$        3,792.00$             20.00$        3,200.00$             35.00$        5,600.00$              

48 203 2,664 C.Y. EXCAVATION............................................................................... 8.00$          21,312.00$                5.50$               2.00$          5,328.00$             5.00$          13,320.00$           10.00$        26,640.00$           5.00$          13,320.00$            

49 203 2,168 C.Y. EMBANKMENT............................................................................. 8.00$          17,344.00$                4.94$               3.00$          6,504.00$             4.50$          9,756.00$             7.25$          15,718.00$           5.00$          10,840.00$            

50 204 1,152 S.Y. SUBGRADE COMPACTION, WIDENING.................................... 1.00$          1,152.00$                  0.94$               2.00$          2,304.00$             0.40$          460.80$                0.35$          403.20$                1.00$          1,152.00$              

……………… 49,230.00$                27,253.20$           35,363.30$           50,528.20$           61,236.00$            

ROAD L (ROAD 5 TO ROAD 6)

EARTHWORK

EROSION CONTROL

EARTHWORK SUBTOTAL

INCIDENTAL SUBTOTAL

DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL

PAVEMENT

PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL

INCIDENTALS
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51 SPECIAL 9 EA. STRAW BALES FOR EROSION CONTROL, AS PER DETAILS 25.00$        225.00$                     36.25$             5.00$          45.00$                  40.00$        360.00$                40.00$        360.00$                60.00$        540.00$                 

52 SPECIAL 1 EA. INLET PROTECTION, AS PER DETAIL....................................... 120.00$      120.00$                     125.00$           100.00$      100.00$                100.00$      100.00$                100.00$      100.00$                200.00$      200.00$                 

53 601 6 TON NO. 1'S AND 2'S........................................................................... 80.00$        480.00$                     108.06$           36.25$        217.50$                46.00$        276.00$                200.00$      1,200.00$             150.00$      900.00$                 

54 601 26 TON ROCK PROTECTION, TYPE D, WITHOUT FILTER................... 55.00$        1,430.00$                  59.38$             50.00$        1,300.00$             57.50$        1,495.00$             75.00$        1,950.00$             55.00$        1,430.00$              

55 659 4,788 S.Y. SEEDING AND MULCHING......................................................... 0.90$          4,309.20$                  0.89$               0.95$          4,548.60$             0.70$          3,351.60$             0.70$          3,351.60$             1.19$          5,697.72$              

……………… 6,564.20$                  6,211.10$             5,582.60$             6,961.60$             8,767.72$              

56 603 45 FT. 4" CONDUIT, TYPE C................................................................... 24.00$        1,080.00$                  30.50$             9.00$          405.00$                56.00$        2,520.00$             25.00$        1,125.00$             32.00$        1,440.00$              

57 603 45 FT. 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C................................................................... 26.00$        1,170.00$                  44.38$             12.50$        562.50$                59.00$        2,655.00$             35.00$        1,575.00$             71.00$        3,195.00$              

58 603 50 FT. 15" CONDUIT, TYPE C................................................................. 35.00$        1,750.00$                  48.05$             17.20$        860.00$                85.00$        4,250.00$             45.00$        2,250.00$             45.00$        2,250.00$              

59 603 5 FT. 21" CONDUIT, TYPE C................................................................. 45.00$        225.00$                     134.25$           45.00$        225.00$                92.00$        460.00$                180.00$      900.00$                220.00$      1,100.00$              

60 603 65 FT. 36" CONDUIT, TYPE C................................................................. 60.00$        3,900.00$                  88.25$             55.00$        3,575.00$             96.00$        6,240.00$             95.00$        6,175.00$             107.00$      6,955.00$              

61 604 1 EACH NO. 2-4 CATCH BASIN................................................................. 1,600.00$   1,600.00$                  2,206.25$        2,025.00$   2,025.00$             2,400.00$   2,400.00$             2,500.00$   2,500.00$             1,900.00$   1,900.00$              

……………… 9,725.00$                  7,652.50$             18,525.00$           14,525.00$           16,840.00$            

62 253 50 C.Y. PAVEMENT REPAIR.................................................................... 170.00$      8,500.00$                  221.00$           264.00$      13,200.00$           225.00$      11,250.00$           240.00$      12,000.00$           155.00$      7,750.00$              

63 407 1,752 GAL. TACK COAT.................................................................................. 1.80$          3,153.60$                  1.94$               2.04$          3,574.08$             1.85$          3,241.20$             1.85$          3,241.20$             2.00$          3,504.00$              

64 301 160 C.Y. AC BASE COURSE, WIDENING.................................................. 125.00$      20,000.00$                125.50$           132.00$      21,120.00$           120.00$      19,200.00$           120.00$      19,200.00$           130.00$      20,800.00$            

65 441 240 C.Y. AC SCRATCH COURSE, TYPE 1 (448)…………………………… 120.00$      28,800.00$                136.70$           140.80$      33,792.00$           128.00$      30,720.00$           128.00$      30,720.00$           150.00$      36,000.00$            

66 441 470 C.Y. AC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG 64-22..................... 130.00$      61,100.00$                134.45$           140.80$      66,176.00$           128.00$      60,160.00$           128.00$      60,160.00$           141.00$      66,270.00$            

67 617 108 C.Y. RECONDITIONING SHOULDERS............................................... 56.00$        6,048.00$                  55.88$             49.50$        5,346.00$             69.00$        7,452.00$             45.00$        4,860.00$             60.00$        6,480.00$              

……………… 127,601.60$              143,208.08$         132,023.20$         130,181.20$         140,804.00$          

68 103 1 LUMP PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND, PAYME     3,279.20$   3,279.20$                  2,562.50$        4,750.00$   4,750.00$             3,000.00$   3,000.00$             1,500.00$   1,500.00$             1,000.00$   1,000.00$              

69 614 1 LUMP MAINTAINING TRAFFIC.............................................................. 3,000.00$   3,000.00$                  7,857.50$        6,930.00$   6,930.00$             5,000.00$   5,000.00$             7,500.00$   7,500.00$             12,000.00$ 12,000.00$            

70 642 1 MILE CENTERLINE, TYPE 1................................................................. 600.00$      600.00$                     786.88$           997.50$      997.50$                600.00$      600.00$                600.00$      600.00$                950.00$      950.00$                 

71 642 2 MILE EDGE LINE, TYPE 1..................................................................... 500.00$      1,000.00$                  531.88$           577.50$      1,155.00$             500.00$      1,000.00$             500.00$      1,000.00$             550.00$      1,100.00$              

72 623 1 LUMP CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND STAKING................................ 3,000.00$   3,000.00$                  4,267.50$        6,150.00$   6,150.00$             1,800.00$   1,800.00$             2,175.00$   2,175.00$             6,945.00$   6,945.00$              

……………… 10,879.20$                19,982.50$           11,400.00$           12,775.00$           21,995.00$            

ROAD L SUBTOTAL ……………… 204,000.00$              204,307.38$         202,894.10$         214,971.00$         249,642.72$          

TOTAL BID............................................................................................. 754,000.00$           703,322.07$      738,152.75$     769,995.70$      897,018.14$      

% Difference From Engineer's Estimate:

INCIDENTAL SUBTOTAL

DRAINAGE

PAVEMENT

INCIDENTALS

EROSION CONTROL SUBTOTAL

DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL

PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL

-6.7% -2.1% 2.1% 19.0%
Sand Ridge Excavating Geddis Paving, Inc. Gerken Paving, Inc. The Shelly Company
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